



पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Vidyarthi Mediclaim	
पॉलिसी संख्या / Policy Number: 640202502410000112	व्यवसाय स्रोत/ Business Source: 640202
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 640202 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: TIRUCHIRAPALLI BUSINESS OFC/III First Floor, Jerom Building, Fort, Station Road, Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, - 620002. राज्य कोड/State Code: 33, Tamil Nadu जीएसटीएन/GSTIN: 33AAACN9967E12A संपर्क संख्या/Contact Number: 431 2705916 मोबाइल संख्या /Mobile Number: 0	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 9000140363 नाम/ Name: Mr G Madan Lal संपर्क संख्या/Contact Number: 9443115455 Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 email:customer.support@nic.co.in

0431-2705916 / 2701757
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
Branch Office - II
Jerome Building, 1st Floor
Fort Station Road, TIRUCHY-2

ग्राहक का नाम /Customer Name: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY, ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND MANAGEMENT-THANJAVUR (NIFTEM-T)
पता/ Address: PUDUKOTTAI MAIN ROAD, THANJAVUR., शहर/City: THANJAVUR, जिला/District: THANJAVUR, राज्य/State: TAMIL NADU, पिन/PIN: 613005.
सेल/Cell: 9443115455

ग्राहक आईडी /Customer ID:
9701307143

पैन /PAN: AAAA14349F

आधार /AADHAR:

फोन /Phone: 9443115455

ई-मेल /E-Mail: academic@iifpt.edu.in



पॉलिसी: 04/09/2024 के 00:00 से 03/09/2025 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी /Policy Effective from 00:00 hours, on 04/09/2024 to midnight of 03/09/2025

प्रीमियम/ Premium	₹ 2,01,979.00	कवर नोट संख्या और तिथि / Cover Note Number and Date	लागू नहीं /NA
Less: Digital Discount	₹ 0.00		
Total Premium	₹ 2,01,979.00		
सीजीएसटी/CGST	₹ 18,178.00		
एसजीएसटी/यूटीजीएसटी / SGST/UTGST	₹ 18,178.00	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तिथि/ Proposal Number and Date	8800240830710252 दिनांक/Dt. 30/08/2024
आईजीएसटी/IGST	₹ 0.00		
कम.जीएसटी टीडीएस / Less:GST_TDS	₹ 0.00		
वसूली योग्य योग्य स्टाम्प ड्यूटी /Recoverable Stamp Duty	₹ 0.00	रसीद संख्या और तिथि/ Receipt Number and Date	640202812410003517 दिनांक/Dt. 30/08/2024
कुल राशि /Total Amount	₹ 2,38,335.00	पिछली पॉलिसी संख्या और समाप्ति तिथि / Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date	लागू नहीं /NA

(रूपए/Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five केवल/Only.)
*सरकारी सस्मिटी Government Subsidy: ₹ 0.00

Adhara - Hane
Dean (Academics)
National Institute of Food Technology,
Entrepreneurship and Management - Thanjavur (NIFTEM-T)
(an Institute of National Importance)
Pudukkottai Road, Thanjavur 613 005.

Location Address:

1)PUDUKOTTAI MAIN ROAD, THANJAVUR., Thanjavur, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu, 613005.

Number of families: 1 Number of Lives covered: 202

SL. No	Coverage	Coverage Description	Sum Insured
	Vidyarthi Mediclaim Cover	VIDYARTHI MEDICLAIM FOR STUDENTS	7,07,00,000.00
1	अधिक/Excess: AS PER POLICY TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Additional Information: SECTION (I) HOSPITALISATION FOR ILLNESS, DISEASES OR ACCIDENT SI-1,00,000/- PER STUDENT. SECTION (II) PERSONAL ACCIDENT FOR PARENTS / GUARDIAN SI- 2,00,000/- SECTION (III) PERSONAL ACCIDENT FOR STUDENTS SI - 50,000/- TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS - 202 (AS PER LIST ATTACHED)		

TPA Details: MEDI ASSIST INDIA TPA PVT LTD - MADURAI, 1st Floor, No 20/2, Ponmeni Narayanan Street, S S Colony - 625016 Contact No : 452 - 4512220 Email : nic@mediassist.in.

Clauses As per Annexure I

Dean (Academics)
Hane

Dr. Sanyukta H.

[Signature]



दिनांक को मुद्रित/Printed on 31/08/2024 आईडी द्वारा/by ID: 73812, AID : 73826

पृष्ठ सं. Page No.

नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN:U10200WB1906GOI001713

कार्यालय-III: 9, जेरोम बिल्डिंग, फोर्ट स्टेशन रोड, तिरुचि 620002.
Business Office -III, S, Jerome Building, Fort Station Road, Trichy 620 002.

पंजीकृत एवं प्रभार कार्यालय: फरिसर नं. 9-0374, प्लॉट नं. सीबीडी-81, न्यू टाउन, कोलकाता-700156.
Registered & Head Office: Premises No.18-0374, Plot No. CBD-81, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156.

For any information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Vidyarthi Mediclaim	
पॉलिसी संख्या / Policy Number: 640202502410000112	व्यवसाय स्रोत/ Business Source: 640202
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 640202 कार्यालय पते/ Office Address: TIRUCHIRAPALLI BUSINESS OF III First Floor, Jerom Building, Fort, Station Road, Tiruchirapalli, Tamil Nadu, - 620002.	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 9000140363 नाम/ Name: Mr G Madan Lal संपर्क संख्या/Contact Number: 9443115455
राज्य कोड/State Code: 33, Tamil Nadu जीएसटीएन/GSTIN: 33AAACN9967E12A संपर्क संख्या/Contact Number: 431 2705916 मोबाइल संख्या /Mobile Number: 0	Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 email:customer.support@nic.co.in



0431-2705916 / 2701757
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
Branch Office - II
Jerome Building, 1st Floor
Fort Station Road, TIRUCHY-9

FINANCIER DETAILS

टिप्पणियां/ Remarks: (I) B.Tech Food Technology 2022 BATCH -61 students (II) B.Tech Food Technology 2023 BATCH -67 students (III) B.Tech Food Technology 2024 BATCH -74 students List of Student details as per Annexure Attached
--

जिसकी गवाही में 31/August/2024 को उपरोक्त उल्लिखित कार्यालय पते पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को विधिवत अधिकृत किया जा रहा है उसके हाथ निर्धारित किए जाए। यह अनुसूची, संलग्न पॉलिसी, खण्ड, पृष्ठांकन और पॉलिसी शर्तों, जो कंपनी वेबसाइट <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> पर उपलब्ध है, को एक अनुबंध के रूप में एक साथ पढ़ा जाए तथा कोई भी शब्द या अभिव्यक्ति जिसके लिए यह विशिष्ट अर्थ पॉलिसी या अनुसूची के किसी भी हिस्से में संलग्न किया गया हो, एक ही अर्थ वहन करेगा चाहे जहाँ भी उल्लिखित हो। यह आश्वासन दिया जाता है कि प्रीमियम चेक की अस्वीकृति के मामले में, यह दस्तावेज स्वतः आरंभ से ही निरस्त मानी जाएगी। /IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized hereunto set his/ her hand at the office address mentioned above, this 31/August/2024. This schedule, the attached policy, the clauses, the endorsements and policy wordings as available in the website <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> shall be read together as one contract and any word or expression to which the specific meaning has been attached in any part of this policy or of the schedule shall bear the same meaning wherever it may appear. It is warranted that IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'

इन्श्योरेंसडियलिमिटेड ओम्बड्समैन का विवरण/Ombudsman Details: Office of the Insurance Ombudsman, Fatima Akhtar Court, 4th Floor, 453, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai- 600 018.
Tel.: 044 - 24333668 / 24335284
Email: bimalokpal.chennai@cioins.co.in

स्टाम्प
Stamp
Duty:

"Consolidated Stamp Duty has been Paid Centrally"

कृते नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड/
For and on behalf of National Insurance Company Limited
अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ Authorized Signatory



Dean (Academics)
National Institute of Food Technology,
Entrepreneurship and Management - Thanjavur (NIFTEM-T),
(an Institute of National Importance)
Pudukkottai Road, Thanjavur 613 005.

दिनांक को मुद्रित/Printed on 31/08/2024 आईडी द्वारा/by ID: 73812, AID : 73826

पृष्ठ नं./Page no: 2

नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN:U10200WB1906GCI001713

राज्य शाखाएं III : 9, Jerome Building, Fort Station Road, Trichy-620002.
कार्यालय कार्यालय-III: 9, Jerome Building, फोर्ट स्टेशन रोड, तिरुची 620002.
Business Office - III, 9, Jerome Building, Fort Station Road, Trichy 620 002. Registered & Head Office : Premises No.16-0374, Plot No. C80-81, New Town, Kolkatta - 700 156.

पंजीकृत एवं प्रमाण कार्यालय : परिसर नं. 16-0374 प्लॉट नं. सीबीसी -81, न्यू टाउन, कोलकाता-700156.